
Dallas (1-10,0-1 SCAC) -vs- Sam Houston (7-4,0-0 CUSA)
12/28/25 at Johnson Coliseum, Huntsville, TX

 
 

 
 
Dallas 38

Sam Houston 110

Date: 12/28/25
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 99
Site: Johnson Coliseum, Huntsville, TX
Referees: Lessa Daniel, Simona Petronyte, Ifeyinwa Seales

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Dallas 7 15 7 9 38
Sam Houston 26 27 27 30 110

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Chevalier,Isabelle * 17 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10
02 Hawthorne,Hailey * 26 2-6 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 3 2 9 0 1 8
23 Santos,Kat * 23 3-11 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 5 0 2 7
01 Barrera,Gabriella * 21 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 6 0 1 2
11 Arzate,Lexi * 23 0-5 0-0 1-2 4-5 9 3 1 3 2 0 1
05 Zuniga,Desiree 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Podskarbi,Maria 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 0 2
03 Miller,La'Aria 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
14 Triolet,Madison 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
06 Tafoya,Yzabella 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
22 Casillas,Airial 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
24 Medina,Adriana 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-50 2-9 6-10 8-13 21 16 9 33 2 6 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-0   0.00% 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 15-50   30.0 % 2-9   22.2 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Kone,Fanta * 26 9-12 3-3 1-2 5-3 8 3 8 1 0 5 22
08 Ogayemi,Deborah * 19 3-6 0-0 3-5 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 1 9
05 Ward-Strong,Aysia * 24 4-7 0-1 0-2 2-7 9 1 6 1 0 8 8
15 Inmon,Nyla * 17 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 5
11 Rodellar,Esther * 14 1-6 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 4 4
24 Dunn,Whitney 18 6-9 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 2 14
21 Okoh,Blessing 13 4-7 0-1 6-6 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 1 14
01 Carr,Kaylie 21 6-11 1-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 3 1 2 13
23 Block,Bryana 17 4-9 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 2 11
10 Brown,Alaisha 14 2-4 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 8
25 Salinas Beamen,Lea 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 2 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 42-78 8-18 18-25 26-29 55 9 29 17 3 27 110

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-22   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-12   83.33 % 1-1   100.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-25   36.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 8-11   72.73 %
4th Quarter 12-19   63.16 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 42-78   53.8 % 8-18   44.4 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 37



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 41 Bench Points: 62 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by INMON,NYLA

-- ASSIST  by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
GOOD JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 09:11 2-2
FOUL  by SANTOS,KAT 08:54

08:54 SUB OUT by RODELLAR,ESTHER
08:54 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY
08:54 MISS FT by KONE,FANTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:54 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by KONE,FANTA

TURNOVER  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 08:53
08:53 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
08:49 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 08:35

08:18 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

TURNOVER  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 08:01
08:01 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
07:56 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
07:24 2-11 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,WHITNEY

-- ASSIST  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
FOUL  by ARZATE,LEXI 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
06:52 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA
06:52 MISS FT by DUNN,WHITNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:52 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by DUNN,WHITNEY

MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:28 TURNOVER  by INMON,NYLA
06:28 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
06:28 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,KAT 06:21 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE --

06:13 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,KAYLIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KAT 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,KAYLIE

05:56 TURNOVER  by CARR,KAYLIE
STEAL  by SANTOS,KAT 05:56
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,KAT(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by INMON,NYLA
05:47 4-17 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by INMON,NYLA
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAT 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by INMON,NYLA
05:23 MISS JUMPER by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 05:15

05:15 SUB OUT by KONE,FANTA
05:15 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
05:15 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
05:15 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA



SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 05:15
SUB OUT by ARZATE,LEXI 05:15
SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 05:15
SUB IN by MILLER,LA'ARIA 05:15
SUB IN by TRIOLET,MADISON 05:15
SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA 05:15

05:15 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
05:15 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING
05:02 MISS JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING

-- REBOUND OFF by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
04:55 4-19 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TRIOLET,MADISON 04:45
04:45 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
04:42 MISS JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
04:35 MISS 3PTR by BLOCK,BRYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by OKOH,BLESSING
04:27 TURNOVER  by DUNN,WHITNEY

STEAL  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 04:27
MISS LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint) 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
04:07 MISS LAYUP by OKOH,BLESSING(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OKOH,BLESSING
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:03

04:03 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
04:03 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
04:03 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
04:03 SUB IN by KONE,FANTA
04:03 SUB IN by BROWN,ALAISHA
04:03 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA

SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAT 04:03
SUB IN by ARZATE,LEXI 04:03

03:48 MISS LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LA'ARIA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by INMON,NYLA
03:32 TURNOVER  by BLOCK,BRYANA
03:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALAISHA
03:32 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 03:29
03:29 STEAL  by BLOCK,BRYANA
03:20 FOUL  by BLOCK,BRYANA
03:20 TURNOVER  by BLOCK,BRYANA
03:15 FOUL  by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
03:15 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
03:15 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

GOOD FT by ARZATE,LEXI 03:15 5-19 H 14
MISS FT by ARZATE,LEXI 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by INMON,NYLA
03:02 MISS LAYUP by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,FANTA
02:58 5-21 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
02:34 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,WHITNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PODSKARBI,MARIA --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LA'ARIA 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,FANTA
02:09 5-24 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by KONE,FANTA

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,WHITNEY
TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA



01:36 SUB OUT by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
01:36 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
01:36 SUB IN by BROWN,ALAISHA
01:36 SUB IN by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA

SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 01:36
SUB IN by ZUNIGA,DESIREE 01:36

01:33 FOUL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
01:33 TURNOVER  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
01:26 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
01:26 SUB IN by RODELLAR,ESTHER

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,LA'ARIA(in the paint) 01:19 7-24 H 17
ASSIST  by ARZATE,LEXI --

01:04 MISS 3PTR by RODELLAR,ESTHER
-- REBOUND OFF by RODELLAR,ESTHER

00:59 MISS TIPIN by RODELLAR,ESTHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RODELLAR,ESTHER

00:48 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ALAISHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARZATE,LEXI 00:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:48 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
00:48 SUB OUT by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
00:48 SUB IN by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
00:48 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY
00:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by ARZATE,LEXI 00:22
00:22 STEAL  by DUNN,WHITNEY
00:17 7-26 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,WHITNEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
10:00 SUB OUT by RODELLAR,ESTHER
10:00 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

SUB OUT by MILLER,LA'ARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by ZUNIGA,DESIREE 10:00
SUB OUT by TRIOLET,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 10:00
SUB IN by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 10:00
SUB IN by MEDINA,ADRIANA 10:00
TURNOVER  by PODSKARBI,MARIA 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by BROWN,ALAISHA
09:41 7-28 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,WHITNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA
MISS JUMPER by ARZATE,LEXI 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,FANTA
09:13 7-30 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA
MISS JUMPER by PODSKARBI,MARIA 09:00
REBOUND OFF by ARZATE,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by ARZATE,LEXI 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by KONE,FANTA
08:57 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALAISHA
08:57 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA

SUB OUT by PODSKARBI,MARIA 08:57
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAT 08:57
FOUL  by ARZATE,LEXI 08:43

08:43 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
08:43 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA
08:43 7-31 H 24 GOOD FT by INMON,NYLA
08:43 MISS FT by INMON,NYLA



REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 08:34

08:19 7-33 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BLOCK,BRYANA
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAT 08:05

08:05 STEAL  by BLOCK,BRYANA

07:58 7-35 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,BRYANA
TURNOVER  by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
07:54 SUB IN by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
07:46 7-38 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BLOCK,BRYANA

-- ASSIST  by INMON,NYLA
MISS LAYUP by BARRERA,GABRIELLA(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
07:03 TURNOVER  by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA

STEAL  by SANTOS,KAT 07:03
SUB OUT by ARZATE,LEXI 07:03
SUB OUT by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 07:03
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ADRIANA 07:03
SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 07:03
SUB IN by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 07:03
SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA 07:03
MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
06:46 FOUL  by BLOCK,BRYANA
06:46 TURNOVER  by BLOCK,BRYANA
06:46 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
06:46 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
06:46 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE
06:46 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING

MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KAT 06:31
REBOUND OFF by PODSKARBI,MARIA --
GOOD TIPIN by PODSKARBI,MARIA(in the paint) 06:26 9-38 H 29

06:10 TURNOVER  by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
STEAL  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 06:10
GOOD JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE(fastbreak) 06:04 11-38 H 27

05:42 TURNOVER  by CARR,KAYLIE
STEAL  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 05:42
MISS LAYUP by BARRERA,GABRIELLA(in the paint) 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,FANTA
05:29 11-40 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by OKOH,BLESSING(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA
MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 05:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:11 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
05:11 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
05:11 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
05:11 SUB OUT by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
05:11 SUB IN by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
05:11 SUB IN by RODELLAR,ESTHER
05:11 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA
05:11 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 05:11
SUB OUT by PODSKARBI,MARIA 05:11
SUB IN by MILLER,LA'ARIA 05:11
SUB IN by TAFOYA,YZABELLA 05:11

05:09 FOUL  by KONE,FANTA
MISS FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 05:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 05:09 12-40 H 28

04:49 12-42 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,KAT(in the paint) 04:31 14-42 H 28



ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY --
FOUL  by SANTOS,KAT 04:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
04:11 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
04:11 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
04:11 SUB IN by BROWN,ALAISHA

SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAT 04:11
SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA 04:11

04:11 14-43 H 29 GOOD FT by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
04:11 14-44 H 30 GOOD FT by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 03:55 16-44 H 28
03:44 MISS JUMPER by RODELLAR,ESTHER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,FANTA
03:33 MISS JUMPER by KONE,FANTA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALAISHA
FOUL  by PODSKARBI,MARIA 03:15

03:15 SUB OUT by KONE,FANTA
03:15 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE
03:15 MISS FT by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:15 16-45 H 29 GOOD FT by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH

GOOD JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 02:49 18-45 H 27
ASSIST  by PODSKARBI,MARIA --

02:33 TURNOVER  by RODELLAR,ESTHER
02:33 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
02:33 SUB OUT by RODELLAR,ESTHER
02:33 SUB IN by KONE,FANTA
02:33 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 02:22 20-45 H 25
ASSIST  by MILLER,LA'ARIA --

01:59 20-47 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,WHITNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 01:38
01:38 STEAL  by KONE,FANTA

FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 01:33
01:33 20-48 H 28 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALAISHA(fastbreak)
01:33 20-49 H 29 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALAISHA(fastbreak)
01:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALAISHA
01:33 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA

GOOD JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 01:16 22-49 H 27
00:58 22-51 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,WHITNEY

00:35 22-53 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,WHITNEY

00:22 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
00:22 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

MISS JUMPER by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH

00:03 TURNOVER  by CARR,KAYLIE
00:03 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
00:03 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
10:00 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
10:00 SUB IN by RODELLAR,ESTHER

SUB OUT by MILLER,LA'ARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by TAFOYA,YZABELLA 10:00



SUB OUT by PODSKARBI,MARIA 10:00
SUB IN by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 10:00
SUB IN by ARZATE,LEXI 10:00
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAT 10:00

09:39 TURNOVER  by KONE,FANTA
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAT 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
FOUL  by SANTOS,KAT 09:37

09:27 MISS JUMPER by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI --
MISS LAYUP by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by ARZATE,LEXI --
MISS TIPIN by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
08:53 22-56 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by KONE,FANTA

-- ASSIST  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
TURNOVER  by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 08:42

08:42 STEAL  by KONE,FANTA
FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
08:38 SUB IN by BROWN,ALAISHA

SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 08:38
SUB IN by MILLER,LA'ARIA 08:38

08:38 22-57 H 35 GOOD FT by RODELLAR,ESTHER(fastbreak)
08:38 22-58 H 36 GOOD FT by RODELLAR,ESTHER(fastbreak)
08:38 SUB OUT by RODELLAR,ESTHER
08:38 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

TURNOVER  by MILLER,LA'ARIA 08:25
08:25 STEAL  by KONE,FANTA

FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 08:25
08:05 22-60 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by ARZATE,LEXI 08:05
08:04 MISS FT by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH

REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI --
08:01 SUB OUT by KONE,FANTA
08:01 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA

TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAT 07:57
07:57 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
07:47 MISS 3PTR by BLOCK,BRYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
07:38 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
07:33 MISS TIPIN by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,KAT 07:21

07:21 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
SUB OUT by ARZATE,LEXI 07:16
SUB IN by PODSKARBI,MARIA 07:16

07:16 SUB OUT by OGAYEMI,DEBORAH
07:16 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING

SUB OUT by MILLER,LA'ARIA 07:16
SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 07:16
SUB IN by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 07:16
SUB IN by MEDINA,ADRIANA 07:16

07:06 MISS JUMPER by BLOCK,BRYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PODSKARBI,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 07:01

07:01 STEAL  by DUNN,WHITNEY
06:50 TURNOVER  by DUNN,WHITNEY

STEAL  by MEDINA,ADRIANA 06:50
TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 06:45

06:45 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY



06:45 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE
06:27 MISS JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
06:10 MISS JUMPER by BLOCK,BRYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALAISHA
06:09 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA

SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAT 06:09
SUB IN by TRIOLET,MADISON 06:09
GOOD JUMPER by TRIOLET,MADISON(in the paint) 05:54 24-60 H 36
ASSIST  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by BLOCK,BRYANA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARR,KAYLIE

05:36 MISS JUMPER by CARR,KAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by PODSKARBI,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRERA,GABRIELLA(in the paint) 05:27 26-60 H 34

05:05 26-62 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(in the paint) 04:45 28-62 H 34
ASSIST  by TRIOLET,MADISON --
FOUL  by PODSKARBI,MARIA 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
04:34 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
04:34 SUB IN by KONE,FANTA
04:34 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY
04:34 28-63 H 35 GOOD FT by OKOH,BLESSING
04:34 28-64 H 36 GOOD FT by OKOH,BLESSING

MISS LAYUP by BARRERA,GABRIELLA(in the paint) 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOH,BLESSING

04:04 MISS 3PTR by CARR,KAYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by OKOH,BLESSING

03:58 28-66 H 38 GOOD TIPIN by OKOH,BLESSING(in the paint)
03:43 FOUL  by KONE,FANTA
03:43 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
03:43 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
03:43 SUB IN by RODELLAR,ESTHER
03:43 SUB IN by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA

TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ADRIANA 03:39
03:39 STEAL  by OKOH,BLESSING

FOUL  by MEDINA,ADRIANA 03:39
03:39 28-67 H 39 GOOD FT by OKOH,BLESSING(fastbreak)
03:39 28-68 H 40 GOOD FT by OKOH,BLESSING(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by TRIOLET,MADISON 03:39
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ADRIANA 03:39
SUB IN by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 03:39
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAT 03:39
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 03:21

03:21 STEAL  by CARR,KAYLIE
03:09 MISS JUMPER by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RODELLAR,ESTHER
03:02 MISS 3PTR by OKOH,BLESSING

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:58 MISS JUMPER by RODELLAR,ESTHER

-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,FANTA
02:53 MISS TIPIN by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,FANTA
02:51 MISS TIPIN by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,FANTA
02:47 28-70 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA
02:33 SUB OUT by KONE,FANTA
02:33 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA



SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAT 02:33
SUB IN by ARZATE,LEXI 02:33
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by RODELLAR,ESTHER
02:12 28-72 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by OKOH,BLESSING(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,KAYLIE
TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by RODELLAR,ESTHER

01:56 28-74 H 46
GOOD LAYUP by RODELLAR,ESTHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

01:38 FOUL  by BLOCK,BRYANA
MISS FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 01:38 29-74 H 45
SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 01:38
SUB IN by MILLER,LA'ARIA 01:38

01:26 29-76 H 47 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,KAYLIE
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LA'ARIA(in the paint) 01:05

01:05 BLOCK  by CARR,KAYLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:05 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
01:05 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
00:58 MISS JUMPER by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OKOH,BLESSING
00:54 29-78 H 49 GOOD TIPIN by OKOH,BLESSING(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LA'ARIA 00:36
REBOUND OFF by ARZATE,LEXI --
MISS LAYUP by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint) 00:33
REBOUND OFF by PODSKARBI,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 00:13

00:13 BLOCK  by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

FOUL  by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by RODELLAR,ESTHER
00:07 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
00:07 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE
00:07 SUB IN by KONE,FANTA

SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 00:07
SUB IN by TAFOYA,YZABELLA 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 MISS FT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by OKOH,BLESSING

FOUL  by PODSKARBI,MARIA 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
00:06 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY
00:06 29-79 H 50 GOOD FT by OKOH,BLESSING(fastbreak)
00:06 29-80 H 51 GOOD FT by OKOH,BLESSING(fastbreak)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
SUB OUT by MILLER,LA'ARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by PODSKARBI,MARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 10:00
SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by ZUNIGA,DESIREE 10:00
SUB IN by SANTOS,KAT 10:00

09:53 FOUL  by CARR,KAYLIE
GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(fastbreak) 09:53 30-80 H 50
GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY(fastbreak) 09:53 31-80 H 49



09:48 31-82 H 51 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,KAT 09:25 34-82 H 48
ASSIST  by TAFOYA,YZABELLA --

09:13 34-84 H 50 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,KAYLIE
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,WHITNEY

GOOD 3PTR by ZUNIGA,DESIREE 08:51 37-84 H 47
ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY --

08:35 37-87 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by CARR,KAYLIE
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,KAT(in the paint) 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA

07:55 MISS 3PTR by CARR,KAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by TAFOYA,YZABELLA --
TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by CARR,KAYLIE
07:44 37-89 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,KAYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 07:19
07:19 STEAL  by KONE,FANTA
07:08 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAT --
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,KAT 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOH,BLESSING
06:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:45
06:45 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
06:45 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
06:45 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
06:45 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
06:45 SUB IN by BROWN,ALAISHA
06:45 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA

SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,HAILEY 06:45
SUB OUT by ARZATE,LEXI 06:45
SUB IN by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 06:45
SUB IN by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 06:45

06:30 37-92 H 55 GOOD 3PTR by KONE,FANTA
-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,BRYANA

06:13 FOUL  by KONE,FANTA
06:13 SUB OUT by KONE,FANTA
06:13 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE

GOOD FT by TAFOYA,YZABELLA 06:13 38-92 H 54
MISS FT by TAFOYA,YZABELLA 06:13
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,KAT --
MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KAT 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
05:57 38-94 H 56 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ALAISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,KAYLIE
MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KAT 05:37

05:37 BLOCK  by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCK,BRYANA

05:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALAISHA
05:32 SUB OUT by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
05:32 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA
05:32 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING
05:13 38-96 H 58 GOOD JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

-- ASSIST  by INMON,NYLA
MISS 3PTR by ZUNIGA,DESIREE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
04:50 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
04:50 SUB IN by BROWN,ALAISHA



04:50 SUB IN by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
SUB OUT by BARRERA,GABRIELLA 04:50
SUB OUT by TAFOYA,YZABELLA 04:50
SUB OUT by CHEVALIER,ISABELLE 04:50
SUB IN by TRIOLET,MADISON 04:50
SUB IN by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 04:50
SUB IN by MEDINA,ADRIANA 04:50

04:30 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ALAISHA
MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KAT 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCK,BRYANA
04:12 38-98 H 60 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,KAYLIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,BRYANA
MISS JUMPER by CASILLAS,AIRIAL(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCK,BRYANA
FOUL  by TRIOLET,MADISON 03:59

03:47
38-
101 H 63 GOOD 3PTR by BLOCK,BRYANA

-- ASSIST  by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
TURNOVER  by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 03:30

03:18
38-
104 H 66 GOOD 3PTR by BLOCK,BRYANA

-- ASSIST  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
TURNOVER  by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

03:04
38-
106 H 68

GOOD LAYUP by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,ADRIANA 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

02:47 MISS JUMPER by CARR,KAYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARR,KAYLIE

02:41 MISS 3PTR by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALAISHA

FOUL  by MEDINA,ADRIANA 02:39
02:39 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
02:39 SUB IN by RODELLAR,ESTHER

SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAT 02:39
SUB IN by ARZATE,LEXI 02:39

02:39
38-
107 H 69 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALAISHA

02:39
38-
108 H 70 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALAISHA

MISS 3PTR by ZUNIGA,DESIREE 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,KAYLIE

02:19
38-
110 H 72 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ALAISHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,BRYANA
MISS JUMPER by ARZATE,LEXI(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALAISHA
01:51 MISS LAYUP by RODELLAR,ESTHER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ARZATE,LEXI 01:51
REBOUND DEF by ARZATE,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by CASILLAS,AIRIAL 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by RODELLAR,ESTHER
01:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,ADRIANA 01:03
REBOUND OFF by ARZATE,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by ARZATE,LEXI 00:59

00:59 STEAL  by RODELLAR,ESTHER
00:36 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALAISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALAISHA
00:16 MISS JUMPER by CARR,KAYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARR,KAYLIE


